COUNT OF TEACHERS BY SCHOOL, ETHNICITY AND GENDER

American Indian Asian Black Hispanic White Grand
DISTRICT/SCHOOL Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Total

COUNTY: DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS COUNTY RE1

Academy Charter School

Acres Green Elementary School
Daniel C Oakes High School--Cr
Bear Canyon Elementry School
Buffalo Ridge Element School
Castle Rock Elementary School
Chaparral High School

Cherry Valley Elem School
Colo Visionary Charter School
Core Knowledge Charter School
Cougar Run Elementary School
Coyote Creek Elementary School
Cresthill Middle School

Daniel C Oakes High School
Castle Rock Middle School
Douglas County High School
Rock Ridge Elementary School
Cherokee Trail Elem School
Eagle Ridge Elementary

Fox Creek Elementary School
Franktown Elementary School
Highlands Ranch High School
Iron Horse Elementary School
Larkspur Elementary School
Dcs Montessori Charter School
Mountain View Elementary Schoo
Northeast Elementary School
Northridge Elementary School
Sagewood Middle School
Sierra Middle School

Pine Grove Elementary School
Pine Lane Intermediate School
Pine Lane Primary School
Pioneer Elementary School
Platte River Charter Academy
Plum Creek Acad Day Treatment

O P P OO O R P OFP O WIEP PF WOO WWOIEFRNONNINWSMNMOOGOTLREFEPNIEPRP O O P

O O O O O 0O Or OO0 O 0O OO oo o o o okr OkFr OO0 Fr OO0 OO0 O O o kr o o o

O P P O O O FP N O PFP O WPRF F WO O WHA®MONDNDOWNMNS--SMOOONDNEREPDMNNMNO O P

O O O O O O O Fr OO O O 0O 0O 0O O kFPr OO0 O 0O 0O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

O O O O O O O O O O O 0O O O r O 0O O 0O 0O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o

O O O O O 0O Or OO0 O O O O Fr OPFPr OO0 O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

O O O O O B O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O O Fr O 0O 0O 0O 0O FPr O 0O 0O O kFr OO0 O 0O O o o o o o o

O O O O O O Fr O 0O O O O O 0O 0O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o kr oo o o o o

O O O O OB P OO OO OO RFr OO0 O o O Fr OO0 O o pFr OO0 o o r»r O o o o o o

O O P P P B B A ONOOOO W OOONIELRNDNREPE O OO OOOONOOOoOOoO Oo o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O N O O O O Fr P OO O O O O o o o o o o o o o

©O O P P P P P A ONOOOO U O O ONIDNWREPR O O O O O O OoO N O o o o o o

23
33

40
32
38
42

37
31
46

45
62
41
38

42
19
61
26
17

36
26
37
29
31
39
26
39

19

W Pk W oo oM

o o0 ©O O O

14

17

gl\)wl—\l\)lﬂ

N N O O B

27
39

33
41
61

2
37
60

62
119
42

35

21
104
30
17

38
31
39
41

2
32

38
22

29
39

a7
37

71

50

66

68
129

52
2
a7
21
122

19

38
37
39
55
50

42
42
24



COUNT OF TEACHERS BY SCHOOL, ETHNICITY AND GENDER

American Indian Asian Black Hispanic White Grand

DISTRICT/SCHOOL Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Total
Roxborough Elementary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 25 3 28 30
Ponderosa High School 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 55 42 97 105
Ranch View Middle School 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 46 16 62 72
Renaissance Charter School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3 17 17
Saddle Ranch Elementary School 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27 29
Sand Creek Elementary School 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 3 47 49
Sedalia Elementary School 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 17 1 18 22
South Street Elem School 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 38 6 44 48
Summit View Elementary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 38 4 42 44
Thunderridge High School 4 0 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 a4 33 77 93
Trailblazer Elementary School 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 5 42 46
Wildcat Mountain Elemen School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 26 3 29 31
More than one school 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 3 17 23
DISTRICT TOTALS 51 6 57 4 2 6 7 5 12 26 7 33 1461 375 1836 2052



