## COUNT OF TEACHERS BY SCHOOL, ETHNICITY AND GENDER

DISTRICT/SCHOOL	American Indian				Asian			Black			Hispanic			White		Grand	
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Total	
COUNTY, DOUGLAS																	
COUNTY: DOUGLAS DOUGLAS COUNTY RE1																	
DOUGLAS COUNTY RET																	
Academy Charter School	1	0	1	(	0 0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	23	4	27	29	
Acres Green Elementary School	C	0	0	(	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	33	6	39	39	
Daniel C Oakes High SchoolCr	C	0	0	(	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	3	6	9	9	
Bear Canyon Elementry School	1	1	2	(	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	40	3	43	47	
Buffalo Ridge Element School	2	2 0	2	(	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	32	1	33	37	
Castle Rock Elementary School	1	0	1	(	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	38	3	41	43	
Chaparral High School	1	1	2	(	0	0		0 1	1	2	0	2	42	19	61	71	
Cherry Valley Elem School	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	6	0	6	6	
Colo Visionary Charter School	C	0	0	(	0 0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	
Core Knowledge Charter School	C	0	0	(	0 0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	
Cougar Run Elementary School	4	0	4	(	0 0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	37	5	42	50	
Coyote Creek Elementary School	2	2 0	2	(	0 0	0		1 0	1	0	0	0	31	6	37	43	
Cresthill Middle School	2	2 1	3	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	46	14	60	66	
Daniel C Oakes High School	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	1	3	4	4	
Castle Rock Middle School	2	2 0	2	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	1	0	1	45	17	62	68	
Douglas County High School	1	1	2	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	2	1	3	62	57	119	129	
Rock Ridge Elementary School	C	0	0	(	0	0		1 0	1	1	1	2	41	1	42	48	
Cherokee Trail Elem School	3	3 1	4	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	2	0	2	38	2	40	52	
Eagle Ridge Elementary	3	0	3	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	34	1	35	41	
Fox Creek Elementary School	C	0	0	•	1 0	1	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	42	3	45	47	
Franktown Elementary School	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	19	2	21	21	
Highlands Ranch High School	3	0	3	(	) 1	1	(	0 0	0	3	2	5	61	43	104	122	
Iron Horse Elementary School	1	0	1	(	0	0		1 0	1	0	0	0	26	4	30	34	
Larkspur Elementary School	1	0	1	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	17	0	17	19	
Dcs Montessori Charter School	3	0	3	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
Mountain View Elementary Schoo	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	36	2	38	38	
Northeast Elementary School	1	0	1	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	2	0	2	26	5	31	37	
Northridge Elementary School	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	37	2	39	39	
Sagewood Middle School	1	1	2	•	1 0	1	(	0 0	0	4	0	4	29	12	41	55	
Sierra Middle School	1	0	1	(	0	0	(	0 1	1	1	0	1	31	13	44	50	
Pine Grove Elementary School	C	0	0	(	0	0		1 0	1	1	0	1	39	3	42	46	
Pine Lane Intermediate School	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	1	0	1	26	6	32	34	
Pine Lane Primary School	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	1	0	1	39	1	40	42	
Pioneer Elementary School	1	0	1	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	1	0	1	34	4	38	42	
Platte River Charter Academy	1	0	1	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	19	3	22	24	
Plum Creek Acad Day Treatment	C	0	0	(	0	0	(	0 0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	3	

## COUNT OF TEACHERS BY SCHOOL, ETHNICITY AND GENDER

DISTRICT/SCHOOL	American Indian Asian						Black		Hispanic			White			Grand	
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Total
Daybarayah Flamanton, Cabaal													05			
Roxborough Elementary School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	25	3	28	30
Ponderosa High School	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	2	55	42	97	105
Ranch View Middle School	2	0	2	0	0	0	2	1	3	0	0	0	46	16	62	72
Renaissance Charter School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	3	17	17
Saddle Ranch Elementary School	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	27	0	27	29
Sand Creek Elementary School	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	44	3	47	49
Sedalia Elementary School	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	17	1	18	22
South Street Elem School	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	38	6	44	48
Summit View Elementary School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	38	4	42	44
Thunderridge High School	4	0	4	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	1	2	44	33	77	93
Trailblazer Elementary School	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	37	5	42	46
Wildcat Mountain Elemen School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	26	3	29	31
More than one school	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	3	17	23
DISTRICT TOTALS	51	6	57	4	2	6	7	5	12	26	7	33	1461	375	1836	2052